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. The project is determined to be Statutorily Exempt pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15273
(Rates, Tolls, Fares, and Charges) and/or Categorically Exempt pursuant to CEQA Guidelines
Section 15301 (Existing Facilities), and Sections 2.h and/or 3.a of the District's Guidelines for
Compliance with CEQA because the activity in question would only involve an amendment to the
Tariff to increase rates, add new rates, and updated format and language and will involve no.
expansion of use beyond that previously existing. Additionally, the increase in rates may be used

Service Rates for Refrigerated Containers, Redelivery of Merchandise, and -
Environmental Surcharge for Dry Bulk Cargo, with exceptions to- Commercial
Fishing Vessels, Dockage Charge for Transient Vessels, Credit Rule, Passenger
Fees for Cruise Ships, Merchandise N.O.S., Project Cargo Rates, Vehicle
(Import/Inbound) RTTF, Commercial Vehicles (Light and Medium Weight) RTTF,

- and Pilotage;

b. Update format and language based on relevant economic indicators such as the
Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) Consumer Price Index for West Region, All Urban
Consumers (CPI-U), rate recommendations made by California Association of Port
Authorities (CAPA) as well as actual rate increases by other CAPA member ports,

and regional market conditions;

c. Include two (2) new tariff items for Anchorage, and Photography on the Terminal;

and
d. Other minor Ianguage mod|f|cat|ons

The proposed project is projected to increase revenues to the District by approx1mately
$227 100 for the remaining six (6)-month period of Fiscal Year 2021.

The proposed project will maintain a rate structure that is competitive with other ports.

The proposed project is to meet operational expenses, and financial reserve needs and
requirements of the District.

The:proposed project is not to obtain funds for capital projects for expansion of systems
and will involve no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, however, some of
the fees may be used for maintenance activities.

for maintenance activities that do. not constitute capital improvements that expand systems.

Sections 2.h. and 3.a. of District’s CEQA Guidelines are as follows:

h. Rates and Charges (SG § 15273): CEQA does not apply to rates or other charges
. established by the Port District for the purpose of meeting operational expenses,

purchasing or leasing supplies, equipment, or materials; meeting financial reserve
needs; obtaining funds for capital projects necessary to maintain service; or obtaining
funds necessary to maintain intra-city transfers as are authorized by city charter. The
public agency shall incorporate written findings in the record of any proceeding in

which an exemption under this section is claimed, setting forth with specificity the basis

for the claim of exemption. The public agency shall incorporate written findings in the
record of any proceeding in which an exemption under this section is claimed, setting
forth with specificity the basis for the claim of exemption.

AND/OR ,
3.a. Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1): Includes operation, repair, maintenance, or

minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical
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equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use
beyond that previously existing.

Lead Agency Contact Person and telephone number: Michael Paul, 619-686-8112

Signature; 77{‘/& % Date:l, ’! ’L'Z/é Title: Assistant Planner

m Signed by Lead Agency -
o Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk:
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San Diego County

Transaction #: 5078620
Receipt #: 2020614767
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 Cashier Date: 11/18/2020 Print Date:  11/18/2020 9:34 am

P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Location: SD

Payment Summary

COUNTY CLERK
1600 PACIFIC HIGHWAY RM 260 Total Fees 228-88
Total Payments 1
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 Balance: $0.00
Payment
CHECK PAYMENT #194700 $50.00
Total Payments $50.00
Filing
CEQA - NOE Document #: 2020-000878 Date: 11/18/2020 9:33AM  Pages: 6
Map #: 20200822
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee $50.00
Total Fees Due: $50.00
Grand Total - All Documents: $50.00
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